

Media Inquiries: Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext 63251 Joe.delaronde@mck.ca

Technical Contact: Nelva Diabo Manager, Executive Director's Office

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k PRESS RELEASE

## Electoral Officer appointed for 2018 MCK Election

For Immediate Release

**(Kahnawake – 23, Onerahtókha/April 2018)** The Executive Director's Office of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to advise the community that Angus L. Montour will be the Electoral Officer for the upcoming Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) election being held on 7, Ohiari'kó:wa/July 2018.

Mr. Montour was elected by acclamation, as he had been the only person to apply for the position. As per the recentlyamended *Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Election Law*, due diligence was conducted by the Kahnawà:ke Justice Commission, who then informed the Executive Director's Office that Mr. Montour had met the criteria included in the Regulation and that he formally accepted the position.

-30-